an applicatiOn requesting consideration of more than one alternative, the fee shall be the total of the amounts for each action or alternative 
computed separately. However, for applications involving owner-occupied, one-family dwell ings or flats, regardless of the number of 
variances. special exceptions, or alternatives requested, the fee is three hundred and twenty-five dollars ($325.00). A department, office, or 

agency of the Government of the District of Columbia shall not be required to pay a fi ling fee where the property is owned by the agency and 
the property is to be occupted for a government building or use. 

SPECIAL EXCEPTION: